
: 1 Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05622750 

Name of Company 

Harrison Gardner & Co Ltd 

Hi We 

Julian Pitts, 9" Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ 

Nicholas Edward Reed, 9" Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 2 April 2015 

| | 
Signed _|| Date _02 April 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP For Official Use 

9th Floor 
Bond Court Insolveggy Sactan | Past Room 

Leeds 

— | | | | | | | 

> 
= 
9 
fr 

Ref HA261CVL/JNRP/NER/LL/AJH ira “A452FNEY* 

A32 10/04/2015 #258 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Harrison Gardner & Co Ltd 

on the 2 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Danret BH [daaansavv 

Signed “Qerninal Loss. 

Dated 2 7 Ss 



Harrison Gardner & Co Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Book Debts 80,707 20 68,601 12 

Aldermore Invoice Finance (65,626 00) 

Surplus c/d 2,975 12 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 201,788 00 23,600 00 

Equipment 16,712 00 6,000 00 

Motor Vehicles 
4,500 00 

Cash at Bank 503 42 503 42 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 31,603 42 

Signature “Dewrtay lhe. Bron Date als iD C 



Harrison Gardner & Co Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 31,603 42 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPO 43,276 22 
43,276 22 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (11,672 80) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(11,672 80) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (11,672 80) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (11,672 80) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 2,975 12 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 11,672 80 

Trade Creditors 86,824 33 

Employees 19,984 13 

RPO 248,287 60 

HMRC (non VAT) 62,681 21 

Pension Fund 1,452,000 00 

HMRC (VAT) 31,614 56 
1,913,064 63 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,910,089 51) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,910,089 51) 

Issued and called up capita! 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,910,189 51) 

Signature Vkureed Pormern Date el li v 


